

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that one (1) vacancy exists on the City of Yucaipa Mobilehome Park Committee. This vacancy is for an appointed mobilehome park resident (under rent control) position (term ending January 1, 2025).

Applicants must be Yucaipa mobilehome park residents under rent control.

The Mobilehome Park Committee shall meet semi-annually to help improve the quality of life in mobile home parks and to review and provide an open exchange of information on matters concerning mobile home parks in the City of Yucaipa.

Any qualified resident of the City of Yucaipa who wishes to be considered for appointment to this committee may submit a Citizen's Service Application to the General Services/City Clerk Department, Yucaipa City Hall, 34272 Yucaipa Boulevard, Yucaipa, CA 92399. Applications may be obtained from Yucaipa City Hall, or by calling 909/797-2489 extension 221, or on the City's website at www.yucaipa.gov.

Dated this 23rd day of April 2024.

Cc: Yucaipa Branch Library

| | AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING |
|--|----------------------|
| State of California | } |
| County of San Bernardino | } ss. |
| City of Yucaipa | } |
| I, Ana V. Sauseda, City Clerk of the City of Yucaipa, California, do hereby declare that the foregoing Notice of Vacancy was posted on 04/23/2024, at the following locations: | |
| Yucaipa City Hall, 34272 Yucaipa Boulevard, Yucaipa, California City of Yucaipa website <u>www.yucaipa.gov</u> | |
| | Ana V. Sauseda, CMC |
| | City Clerk |

